900265665 09/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/03/2012		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Futuremed Health Care Products LP		108/28/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health Canada, Inc.		
Street Address:	1000 Tesma Way		
City:	Vaughan, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4K 5R8		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4196295	ZENITH FLEX		
Registration Number:	4159500	ZEPH-AIRE		
Serial Number:	77602426	ZENITH		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: kristen.koines@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: N. Christopher Norton Address Line 1: 1717 K St., NW

Address Line 2: c/o Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

TRADEMARK REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0834 P \$90.00 4196295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032828.01390		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: N. Christopher Norton Address Line 1: 1717 K St., NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Christopher Norton		
Signature:	/N. Christopher Norton/		
Date:	09/09/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Futuremed assignment to Cardinal Health Canada, Inc#page1.tif source=Futuremed assignment to Cardinal Health Canada, Inc#page2.tif source=Futuremed assignment to Cardinal Health Canada, Inc#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0835

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Futuremed Health Care Products LP, a Canadian limited partnership, having a place of business at 277 Basaltic Road, Concord, Ontario L4K 5V3, Canada, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, and used the marks (hereinafter the "Marks") and owns the following trademark registrations and applications for the Marks (hereinafter the "Trademark Registrations"), all as set forth in Exhibit A: and

WHEREAS, Cardinal Health Canada, Inc., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 1000 Tesma Way, Vaughan, Ontario, L4K 5R8, Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the Trademark Registrations and all appurtenant rights and associated goodwill inherent therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee nunc pro tune effective as of July 3, 2012, all right, title and interest in, under, and to the Marks and the Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business inherent therein and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement thereof. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any additional documents that may be required to accomplish this Assignment.

FUTUREMED HEALTH CARE PRODUCTS LP

By:____ Name: [

Title: 10

TECH/1413771.1

Exhibit A

Mark	Country	App. No./ Reg. No.	Class	Goods and Services
ZENITH FLEX	Canada	TMA805858	20	(1) Mattresses for use by the elderly and in long term care facilities.
ZEPH-AIRE	Canada	TMA786750	20	(1) Therapeutic health care mattresses.
ZENITH	Canada	140800900	20	(1) Therapeutic health care mattresses.
CARE PLUS	Canada	TMA698344	6 10 20	(1) Grab bars and bathtub safety rails, bath/shower seats, transfer tub benches, toilet safety frames, raised toilet seats and accessories, three-in-one commodes (usable as a chair, wheel chair and portable toilet), aluminum, droparm and transport commodes, transport shower/commode chairs; canes, walkane and crutches, walkers and walker foot attachments, specialty walkers, walking aids and parts and fittings therefor, stainless steel wheelchairs; bedrails, I.V. stands, hampers, carts for medical use and parts and fittings therefor. (2) Hand held showers and parts and fittings therefor, trapezes, and overbed tables and accessories.
ALOE+MED	Canada	TMA666872	3 5	(1) Soaps for hands, hair and body cleansing, cleansing creams and lotions for use on the face, hands and body, surgical creams and lotions, anti-septic soaps, creams and lotions, sun protection creams and lotions, alcohol preps, cleaning agents and cleansing liquids for use on the face, hands and body, alcohol swabs, cotton swabs, and cotton balls.
DISPOSAMED	Canada	TMA598067	5 10 11 20 21 25	(1) Medical equipment and disposables, namely, specimen collectors, medicine cups, catheters, enema sets, levette bottles, sitz baths, drainage bags, leg bags, urological trays, urine meters, irrigation trays, syringes, pistons, tubing, gloves, gauze sponges, abdominal pads, bandages, and general disposable medical supplies, namely, cotton tip applicators, bouffant caps, shoe covers, non-woven sponges and plastic finger strips; patient prepping products, namely, razors, scrub sets, alcohol prep pads, and isolation gowns; patient utensils, namely, bedpans, emesis basins, urinals, soap dishes, plastic eating utensils, and drinking straws.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0837

Mark	Country	App. No./ Reg. No.	Class	Goods and Services
DISPENSA- MED	Canada	ТМА479099	10	(1) Oral medication dispensers.
DYNACOR	Canada	TMA322966	10	(1) Medical equipment and disposables, namely specimen collectors, medicine cups, catheters, enema sets, levette bottles, sitz baths, drainage bags, leg bags, urological trays, urine meters, irrigation trays, syringes, pistons and tubing; patient prepping products, namely razors and scrub sets; patient utensils, namely bedpans, emesis basins, urinals and soap dishes.
ZENITH FLEX	US	4196295	10	Mattresses for therapeutic use by the elderly and in long term care facilities
ZEPH-AIRE	US	4159500	10	Therapeutic health care mattresses
ZENITH	US	77602426	10	Therapeutic health care mattresses

RECORDED: 09/09/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005109 FRAME: 0838